personality traits and safety attitudes among the aviators of Pakistan. 

Design of the study: Correlational and Predictive research design. 

Place and Duration of the study: Islamabad, Lahore, Peshawar, Multan, and 

Karachi Pakistan. March, 2018 – April, 2020. 

Sample and Method:  135 (One hundred thirty-five) aviators from Pakistan were 

the sample of the present study; among them, 55 were from commercial aviation, 

and 80 were from general aviation. The aviators were selected on the basis of a 

convenient sampling technique. 

Results and Conclusion: